AUGUSTA, GEORGIA DANIEL FIELD AIRPORT | DNL

CONSTRUCTION - AIRFIELD ELECTRICAL SYSTEM UPGRADE FOR RUNWAYS 5-23 & 11-29 CERTIFIED BID TABULATION



CONTRACTOR	BID AMOU	INT(S)	REMARKS
T.C.A. Electrical Contractors, Inc.	BASE BID (RWY 05-23) BASE BID (TWY C) ADDITIVE (RWY 11-29) ADDITIVE (TWY A) TOTAL:	\$402,690.00 \$234,700.00 \$216,950.00 \$150,150.00 \$1,004,490.00	DBE GOAL - COMPLIANT
Precision Approach, LLC	BASE BID (RWY 05-23) BASE BID (TWY C) ADDITIVE (RWY 11-29) ADDITIVE (TWY A) TOTAL:	\$1,336,333.00 \$601,728.00 \$732,041.00 \$411,934.00 \$3,082,036.00	DBE GOAL - COMPLIANT
Immaculate Facilities Group, LLC	_	_	Deemed non-responsive by Augusta Compliance Department

DANIEL FIELD AIRPORT | DNL

CONSTRUCTION - AIRFIELD ELECTRICAL SYSTEM UPGRADE FOR RUNWAYS 5-23 & 11-29 CERTIFIED BID TABULATION

Bids Opened 28 March 2023 3:00 PM EDT



CONTRACTOR	ATTACHMENT B notarized	BID PROPOSAL INCLUDING BID SCHEDULE	ACKNOWLEDG EMENT OF ADDENDA	SAVE PROGRAM	BID BOND	BUY AMERICAN CERT.	DBE (goal 8.48%)	Confirm that DBE is certified	CONTRACTOR QUALIFICATION STATEMENT	E-VERIFY	BID AMOUNT(S)		REMARKS
											BASE BID (RWY 05-23)		GVSM ELECTRICAL, LLC - DBE SUPPLIER
T.C.A. Electrical	v	_	v	v	10%	х	8.48%	_	Х		BASE BID (TWY C)		DBE - 8.48% (60% FOR SUPPLIERS)
Contractors, Inc.	^	^	^	^	10%	^	0.40/0	^	^		ADDITIVE (RWY 11-29) ADDITIVE (TWY A)	\$216,950.00 \$150,150.00	BIDDER'S LIST COLLECTION FORM (DBE) NOT FILLED OUT
											TOTAL:	\$1,004,490.00	
											BASE BID (RWY 05-23)	\$1,336,333.00	BULLZEYE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLY - DBE SUPPLIER
											BASE BID (TWY C)	\$601,728.00	DBE 8.48%
Precision Approach, LLC	Х	Х	Х	X	10%	X	8.48%	Х	Х	att B	ADDITIVE (RWY 11-29)	\$732,041.00	
											ADDITIVE (TWY A)	\$411,934.00	
											TOTAL:	\$3,082,036.00	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS TRUE & CORRECT SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

Tim Fredlund, PE, Principal Engineer

MaesAwyr, LLC

DANIEL FIELD AIRPORT | DNL

 ${\bf CONSTRUCTION \cdot AIRFIELD \; ELECTRICAL \; SYSTEM \; UPGRADE \; FOR \; RUNWAYS \; 5-23 \; \& \; 11-29 } \\ {\bf CERTIFIED \; BID \; TABULATION }$



					Engineer's E	stimates (GMC)		cal Contractors, nc.	Contractors, Precision Approa			
Item	Spec. No.	Description	Quantity	U/M	Est unit price	Total est price	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
BASE BIL	D - RUNWAY LIGH	TING 05-23 (DISPLACED THRESHOLD)										
1.	C-101	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$132,733.00	\$132,733.00		
2.	C-102-6.1	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
3.	L-108-5.0	EXISTING L-824, 5KV CONDUCTOR, REMOVED	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00		
4.	L-108-5.1	TRENCHING	12,500	LF	\$3.00	\$37,500.00	\$1.20	\$15,000.00	\$2.00	\$25,000.00		
5.	L-108-5.2	NO. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, TYPE C CABLE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	15,000	LF	\$2.50	\$37,500.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$2.50	\$37,500.00		
6.	L-108-5.3	NO. 6 AWG, SOLID, BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, INCLUDING GROUND RODS AND GROUND CONNECTORS	12,500	LF	\$3.00	\$37,500.00	\$1.00	\$12,500.00	\$2.50	\$31,250.00		
7.	L-108-5.4	NO.12 AWG, 600V, TYPE THHN, INSTALLED IN CONDUIT	2,500	LF	\$2.50	\$6,250.00	\$0.60	\$1,500.00	\$2.10	\$5,250.00		
8.	L-109-7.1	INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT WITHIN AN EXISTING VAULT WITH NEW ELECTRICAL SERVICE	1	EA	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		
9.	L-109-7.2	L-828 4KW CONSTANT CURRENT REGULATOR	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
10.	L-109-7.5	L-828 15 kW CONSTANT CURRENT REGULATOR	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
11.	L-109-7.6	VAULT LIGHTING & POWER (NEW POWER & LGT CONTROL PNLS)	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00		
12.	L-110-5.1	DIRECTIONAL BORING, 2-WAY 2-INCH POLYETHYLENE CONDUIT	300	LF	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$67.00	\$20,100.00		
13.	L-110-5.2	NON-ENCASED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY 1-INCH	3,000	LF	\$4.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.20	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$30,000.00		
14.	L-110-5.3	NON-ENCASED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY 2-II	500	LF	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00		
15.	L-110-5.4	NON-ENCASED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY 4-1	500	LF	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$42.00	\$21,000.00		
16.	L-115-5.1	ELECTRICAL MANHOLE, INSTALLED	30	EA	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$800.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$330,000.00		
17.	L-125-5.1	EXISTING BASE-MOUNTED RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT	9	EA	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00		
18.	L-125-5.2	EXISTING STAKE-MOUNTED RUNWAY EDGE LIGH	59	EA	\$125.00	\$7,375.00	\$100.00	\$5,900.00	\$350.00	\$20,650.00		
19.	L-125-5.5	EXISTING BASE MOUNTED GUIDANCE SIGN, REMOVED	9	EA	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00		
20.	L-125-5.6	EXISTING REIL LIGHT, REMOVED	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
21.	L-125-5.7	EXISTING PAPI 2-BOX UNITS, REMOVED	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00		
22.	L-125-5.8	L-861 (MIRL LED), BASE MOUNTED RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT, INSTALLED	20	EA	\$1,300.00	\$26,000.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$46,000.00		
23.	L-125-5.8	L-861E (MIRL LED), BASE MOUNTED RUNWAY THRESHOLD/END LIGHT, INSTALLED	32	EA	\$1,300.00	\$41,600.00	\$600.00	\$19,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$76,800.00		
24.	L-125-5.9	L-861 (MIRL LED), STAKE MOUNTED RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT, INSTALLED	16	EA	\$1,300.00	\$20,800.00	\$850.00	\$13,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00		
25.	L-125-5.12	L-858(L) BASE MOUNTED, LED 1-MODULE GUIDANCE SIGN, INSTALLED	2	EA	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00		
26.	L-125-5.13	L-858(L) BASE MOUNTED, LED 2-MODULE GUIDANCE SIGN, INSTALLED	7	EA	\$5,400.00	\$37,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$56,000.00		
27.	L-125-5.14	L-867 JUNCTION BASE CAN, INSTALLED	70	EA	\$950.00	\$66,500.00	\$730.00	\$51,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$70,000.00		
28.	L-125-5.15	L-849E(L) REILS, INSTALLED	4	EA	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$31,200.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00		
29.	L-125-5.16	L-881 STYLE B PAPI 2-BOX UNITS, INSTALLED	2	EA	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00		
30.	T-901-5.1	SEEDING	0.6	AC	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,200.00		
31.	T-908-5.1	MULCHING	2,650	SY	\$3.00	\$7,950.00	\$0.60	\$1,590.00	\$4.00	\$10,600.00		
		D RUNWAY LIGHTING 05-23	,			\$659,475.00		\$402,690.00		\$1,336,333.00		

DANIEL FIELD AIRPORT | DNL

 ${\bf CONSTRUCTION \cdot AIRFIELD \; ELECTRICAL \; SYSTEM \; UPGRADE \; FOR \; RUNWAYS \; 5-23 \; \& \; 11-29 } \\ {\bf CERTIFIED \; BID \; TABULATION }$



				Engineer's E	stimates (GMC)		cal Contractors, nc.	Precision Approach, LLC		
Item	Spec. No.	Description	Quantity	U/M	Est unit price	Total est price	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
BASE BI	D - TAXIWAY D LI	GHTING (ADJACENT TO 05-23)								
1.	C-101	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$60,028.00	\$60,028.00
2.	C-102-6.1	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3.	L-108-5.0	EXISTING L-824, 5KV CONDUCTOR, REMOVED	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4.	L-108-5.1	TRENCHING	15,000	LF	\$3.00	\$45,000.00	\$1.20	\$18,000.00	\$2.00	\$30,000.00
5.	L-108-5.2	NO. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, TYPE C CABLE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	18,000	LF	\$2.50	\$45,000.00	\$1.00	\$18,000.00	\$2.50	\$45,000.00
6.	L-108-5.3	NO. 6 AWG, SOLID, BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, INCLUDING GROUND RODS AND GROUND CONNECTORS	15,000	LF	\$3.00	\$45,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$2.50	\$37,500.00
7.	L-109-7.1	INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT WITHIN AN EXISTING VAULT WITH NEW ELECTRICAL SERVICE	0	EA	\$75,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8.	L-109-7.2	L-828 4KW CONSTANT CURRENT REGULATOR	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
9.	L-109-7.4	L-828 10kW CONSTANT CURRENT REGULATOR	1	EA	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
10.	L-110-5.1	DIRECTIONAL BORING, 1-WAY 2-INCH POLYETHYLENE CONDUIT	0	LF	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11.	L-110-5.3	NON-ENCASED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY 2-IN	500	LF	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
12.	L-125-5.3	EXISTING BASE-MOUNTED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT	25	EA	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00
13.	L-125-5.4	EXISTING STAKE-MOUNTED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, REMOVED	73	EA	\$100.00	\$7,300.00	\$100.00	\$7,300.00	\$300.00	\$21,900.00
14.	L-125-5.5	EXISTING BASE MOUNTED GUIDANCE SIGN, REMOVED	12	EA	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00
15.	L-125-5.10	L-861T (MITL LED), BASE MOUNTED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, INSTALLED	32	EA	\$1,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$70,400.00
16.	L-125-5.11	L-861T (MITL LED), STAKE MOUNTED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, INSTALLED	68	EA	\$650.00	\$44,200.00	\$700.00	\$47,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$88,400.00
17.	L-125-5.12	L-858(L) BASE MOUNTED, LED 1-MODULE GUIDANCE SIGN, INSTALLED	6	EA	\$4,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$3,900.00	\$23,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00
18.	L-125-5.13	L-858(L) BASE MOUNTED, LED 2-MODULE GUIDANCE SIGN, INSTALLED	6	EA	\$5,400.00	\$32,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00
19.	L-125-5.14	L-867 JUNCTION BASE CAN	40	EA	\$950.00	\$38,000.00	\$730.00	\$29,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00
20.	T-901-5.1	SEEDING	1	AC	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
21.	T-908-5.1	MULCHING	2,500	SY	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.60	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$10,000.00
		D TAXIWAY D LIGHTING D (RUNWAY 05-23 AND TAXIWAY D)				\$406,725.00 \$1,066,200.00		\$234,700.00 \$637,390.00		\$601,728.00 \$1,938,061.00

DANIEL FIELD AIRPORT | DNL

${\bf CONSTRUCTION \cdot AIRFIELD \; ELECTRICAL \; SYSTEM \; UPGRADE \; FOR \; RUNWAYS \; 5-23 \; \& \; 11-29 } \\ {\bf CERTIFIED \; BID \; TABULATION }$



				Engineer's Es	stimates (GMC)		cal Contractors, nc.	Precision Approach, LLC		
Item	Spec. No.	Description	Est unit price	Total est price	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
ADDITIV	/E BID - RUNWAY	LIGHTING 11-29								
1.	C-101	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$73,141.00	\$73,141.00
2.	C-102-6.1	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3.	L-108-5.0	EXISTING L-824, 5KV CONDUCTOR, REMOVED	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00
4.	L-108-5.1	TRENCHING	15000	LF	\$3.00	\$45,000.00	\$1.20	\$18,000.00	\$2.00	\$30,000.00
5.	L-108-5.2	NO. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, TYPE C CABLE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	20000	LF	\$2.50	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$2.50	\$50,000.00
6.	L-108-5.3	NO. 6 AWG, SOLID, BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, INCLUDING GROUND RODS AND GROUND CONNECTORS	15000	LF	\$3.00	\$45,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$2.50	\$37,500.00
7.	L-109-7.3	L-828 7.5 kW CONSTANT CURRENT REGULATOR	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
8.	L-110-5.1	DIRECTIONAL BORING, 1-WAY 2-INCH POLYETHYLENE CONDUIT	0	LF	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9.	L-110-5.3	NON-ENCASED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY 2-II	500	LF	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
10.	L-115-5.1	ELECTRICAL MANHOLE, INSTALLED	12	EA	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$11,000.00	\$132,000.00
11.	L-125-5.1	EXISTING BASE-MOUNTED RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT	44	EA	\$125.00	\$5,500.00	\$200.00	\$8,800.00	\$750.00	\$33,000.00
12.	L-125-5.2	EXISTING STAKE-MOUNTED RUNWAY EDGE LIGH	22	EA	\$125.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$350.00	\$7,700.00
13.	L-125-5.5	EXISTING BASE MOUNTED GUIDANCE SIGN, REMOVED	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
14.	L-125-5.6	EXISTING REIL LIGHT, REMOVED	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
15.	L-125-5.8	L-861 (MIRL LED), BASE MOUNTED RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT, INSTALLED	12	EA	\$1,300.00	\$15,600.00	\$550.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$27,600.00
16.	L-125-5.8	L-861E (MIRL LED), BASE MOUNTED RUNWAY THRESHOLD/END LIGHT, INSTALLED	32	EA	\$1,200.00	\$38,400.00	\$600.00	\$19,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$76,800.00
17.	L-125-5.9	L-861 (MIRL LED), STAKE MOUNTED RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT, INSTALLED	22	EA	\$1,300.00	\$28,600.00	\$850.00	\$18,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00
18.	L-125-5.12	L-858(L) BASE MOUNTED, LED 1-MODULE GUIDANCE SIGN, INSTALLED	1	EA	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
19.	L-125-5.13	L-858(L) BASE MOUNTED, LED 2-MODULE GUIDANCE SIGN, INSTALLED	3	EA	\$5,400.00	\$16,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
20.	L-125-5.14	L-867 JUNCTION BASE CAN	50	EA	\$950.00	\$47,500.00	\$730.00	\$36,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00
21.	L-125-5.15	L-849E(L) REILS, INSTALLED	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
22.	T-901-5.1	SEEDING	0.4	AC	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,800.00
23.	T-908-5.1	MULCHING	1250	SY	\$3.00	\$3,750.00	\$0.60	\$750.00	\$4.00	\$5,000.00
	TOTAL ADDITIVI	E BID RUNWAY LIGHTING 11-29				\$406,700.00		\$216,950.00		\$732,041.00

DANIEL FIELD AIRPORT | DNL

 ${\bf CONSTRUCTION \cdot AIRFIELD \; ELECTRICAL \; SYSTEM \; UPGRADE \; FOR \; RUNWAYS \; 5-23 \; \& \; 11-29 } \\ {\bf CERTIFIED \; BID \; TABULATION }$

Bids Opened 28 March 2023 3:00 PM EDT



					Engineer's Es	stimates (GMC)		cal Contractors, nc.	Precision A	pproach, LLC			
Item	Spec. No.	Description	U/M	Est unit price	Total est price	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total				
ADDITIV	ADDITIVE BID - TAXIWAY A LIGHTING (ADJACENT TO 11-29)												
1.	C-101	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$41,634.00	\$41,634.00			
2.	C-102-6.1	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00			
3.	L-108-5.0	EXISTING L-824, 5KV CONDUCTOR, REMOVED	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00			
4.	L-108-5.1	TRENCHING	15000	LF	\$3.00	\$45,000.00	\$1.20	\$18,000.00	\$2.00	\$30,000.00			
5.	L-108-5.2	NO. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, TYPE C CABLE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	20,000	LF	\$2.50	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$2.50	\$50,000.00			
6.	L-108-5.3	NO. 6 AWG, SOLID, BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, INCLUDING GROUND RODS AND GROUND CONNECTORS	15,000	LF	\$3.00	\$45,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$2.50	\$37,500.00			
7.	L-109-7.3	L-828 7.5 kW CONSTANT CURRENT REGULATOR	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00			
8.	L-110-5.1	DIRECTIONAL BORING, 1-WAY 2-INCH POLYETHYLENE CONDUIT	0	LF	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			
9.	L-110-5.3	NON-ENCASED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY 2-II	500	LF	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00			
10.	L-125-5.3	EXISTING BASE-MOUNTED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT	20	EA	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00			
11.	L-125-5.4	EXISTING STAKE-MOUNTED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, REMOVED	42	EA	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	\$12,600.00			
12.	L-125-5.5	EXISTING BASE MOUNTED GUIDANCE SIGN, REMOVED	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00			
13.	L-125-5.10	L-861T (MITL LED), BASE MOUNTED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, INSTALLED	20	EA	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$44,000.00			
14.	L-125-5.11	L-861T (MITL LED), STAKE MOUNTED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, INSTALLED	42	EA	\$650.00	\$27,300.00	\$700.00	\$29,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$54,600.00			
15.	L-125-5.12	L-858(L) BASE MOUNTED, LED 1-MODULE GUIDANCE SIGN, INSTALLED	3	EA	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00			
16.	L-125-5.13	L-858(L) BASE MOUNTED, LED 2-MODULE GUIDANCE SIGN, INSTALLED	1	EA	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00			
17.	L-125-5.14	L-867 JUNCTION BASE CAN	25	EA	\$950.00	\$23,750.00	\$730.00	\$18,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00			
18.	T-901-5.1	SEEDING	0.3	AC	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,600.00			
19.	T-908-5.1	MULCHING	2,000	SY	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.60	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00			
	TOTAL ADDITIVE	E BID - TAXIWAY A LIGHTING			\$714,350.00		\$150,150.00		\$411,934.00				
	TOTAL ADDITIVE	BID - RUNWAY LIGHTING 11-29 AND TAXIWAY A	LIGHTING		\$1,121,050.00		\$367,100.00		\$1,143,975.00				
_	BASE BID+ADDITIV	VE BID				\$2,187,250.00		\$1,004,490.00		\$3,082,036.00			

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS A TRUE & CORRECT SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED.

Tim Fredlund, PE, Principal Engineer

MaesAwyr, LLC

Processed on:	rocessed on: Mar-29-2023 03:52 PM														
Business Name	Vendor Number	Contact	Fax	Phone	Addres s	Addres s Line 2	City	Stat e	Zip Code	Email	Certification Type	Certificatio n Entity	NAICS		
BULLZEYE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLY, INC	0000000013832	Ms. KRISTIE COLLINS	(843)899-4001	(843)899-4001	P.O. BOX 484		MONCKS CORNER		29461	kcollins@bullzeyeequipment.com	Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE)	MAR	23831, 42321, 42339, 42344, 42345, 42371, 42382, 42383, 42384, 42385, 42399, 42411, 42412, 532412		

Business Name is equal to BULLZEYE EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLY, INC

State of Georgia UCP Directory Processed on: Mar-29-2023 03:53 PM Addres s Line 2 Certification Type Certificatio n Entity Business Name Stat Zip Code Email Vendor Number Contact Phone Address City NAICS (404)713-1825 5756 GLYNN FOREST DRIVE 30093 gvsmelectrical@gmail.com Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) 00000000015577 Ms. VERONICA RILEY GVSM ELECTRICAL, LLC 42512 NORCROSS GA

Business Name is equal to GVSM ELECTRICAL, LLC